

Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry, Kashmir

Subject:

Final Seniority list of Head Assistant of Kashmir

Division as on 01-05-2022.

CIRCULAR

Whereas a tentative Seniority list of Head Assistant of Kashmir Division was issued by this office vide No.DSHK/Estt-75/NG/Sup/2699-2731 dated: 09-06-2022 to seek objections (if any).

Whereas only one objections was received and examined, found genuine & rectified as per rule.

Therefore a Final Seniority list of Head Assistant of Kashmir Division is hereby notified as on date i.e, 01-05-2022.

Sd/-

DIRECTOR,
Sheep Husbandry Department,
KASHMIR.

No: DSHK/Estt-75/NG/Sup/5653-615 Copy to the: -

Dt: 2テ/07/2022

- Concerned Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Department for information.
- 2. I/c Website SHD Kashmir for information & n/a.

Deputy Director Central, Sheep Husbandry Department,

KASHMIR. W

FINAL (UPDATED) SENIORITY LIST OF HEAD ASSISTANTS OF KASHMIR DIVISION OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY DEPARTMENT

KASHMIR AS ON 01-05-2022.

ANNEXURE - B

S.NO	NAME OF THE OFFICIAL	DATE OF BIRTH	DATE OF 1 ST APPOINTMENT	DATE OF PROMOTION AS HEAD ASSISTANT	HOME DISTRICT
1.	Mr.Faroog Ahmad Khan	03-03-1968	20-04-1991	07-03-2013	Bandipora
2.	Mr.Gh.Nabi Bhat	24-11-1968	25-04-1991	12-11-2013	Bandipora
3.	Mr.Farooq Ahmad Sheikh (RBA)	30-09-1971	14-10-1992	12-11-2013	Kupwara
4.	Mr.Bashir Ahmad Magray	13-03-1964	22-04-1991	01-01-2015	Kupwara
5.	Miss Muqabil Bhat	03-11-1981	20-03-2010	12-08-2016	Srinagar
6.	Mr. Sajad Ahmad Qadri	01-11-1975	11-11-1996	01-11-2017	Srinagar
7.	Mr.Mushtaq Ahmad Mir	20-03-1964	11-09-1989	01-01-2018	Baramulla
8.	Mr.Imtiyaz Ahmad Hamdani	12-02-1968	19-09-1988	01-01-2019	Srinagar
9.	Mrs.Rahilla Hamdani	04-07-1962	11-09-1989	01-01-2019	Srinagar
10.	Mr.Mohd Yousuf Khanday	01-03-1967	20-04-1991	18-02-2019	Anantnag
11.	Mr. Bashir Ahmad Naikoo	26-03-1966	14-11-2002	18-02-2019	Baramulla
12.	Mrs. Afroza Akhter	02-05-1984	07-12-2002	11-03-2020	Kupwara
13.	Mr. Khurshid Amin Bichoo	18-02-1972	20-03-2010	11-03-2020	Anantnag
14.	Mrs.Firdousa Akhter	10-07-1962	20-04-1991	26-03-2022	Srinagar
15.	Mr.Gh.Mohi-ud-din Hajam	10-03-1967	11-09-1989	26-03-2022	Baramulla

Deputy Director Central, Sheep Husbandry Department, Kashmir.